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(. IN THE CuNTRAL ADMINISTRALIVE TRIBUNAL

. GUWAHATI BENCH :::::3:2:: GUWARATLTIT

h

! ORDLR SHILLET A/ (7,

N o APPLICATICN NO ,,,,,,,,,,, OF %001,

| M’ (> 373}’%2'0
pp:L‘icant (s) ;.J—, T@fm.i«n |

,shandent (s) : . - | , >
B W jL.CLLg M/) ﬂwﬂm 4-9/, mwMS»Dw@_

Advpcate for Applicants (s)

Advocate for Resgpobdent (s) (e SE -

No;tes of fhe Regletry % Date ¥ Order of the Tribunal

1 124640% i , O request of the loamad counscl
for the applicants"d&s gase elong with the. \Q

Abs poniot o s
® connected cases on 22~6+2001 for orderse

. 1vh*)v~rj> Jboﬂr' ‘ 3 | ‘

\ I'bmhlr >\ » Vice-Chnirma
-':aix,\ Lo AR AQ.J bb ‘

Mﬂ% SedD ) &MT

A WA (@ aylevwe, 22, 5001 \ Heard counsel for the parties,'
: A ‘ Judgment delivered in open court, kept

\r—N(B\ }' bgs Wm "in separate sheets.

| g The application is disposed of
N:\/‘&W‘“"J‘ \P\ O‘\&% in terms of the order,

No order as to costs,
%4 bb ‘ C

33/i Aembgr\_ﬂlw\ Vice=Chairmén
o\
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IN THE GA-UHATI HIGH COURT

"ngh Court of Assam Nagaland, Mcghalaya Manipur, TriPUfall’;'u

" szoram & Arunachal Pradesh) ERE
CIVIL APPELLATE SIDE ’ .

. f
ﬁ"_‘_’i‘l.ff‘_’._m;_g;_ﬁ_”\ ) L S of VAU
Civil. Rule . :

Appella.ntb
S/L\ Petitioner . - ,’
W —~ SL A
&XQ o(ﬂ‘V\A'v‘
Versus
\L Qq— -.f LL“GL Rcspondcnt ,

Opposlte-Party

M A K Ly

Appellant /; :
or——— e - —-— o b7
Petitioner nr e /ﬂ z, /7 D""" Cpfn
. Moy . M. Chaudd

- Res ondent é ) _/4
For P / dm e L

Qppome-?arty

Noting by Officer ot ‘Scrial' Date { Office notes, reports,’ orders or procecdmgs
Advocate . ' with - slgnamre oL .

| E— ——- RTINS : -

N . : 2 3 i 4

i Preseént ' ) oA e
Hon{blg Mr.Ju tice NC Jain '’

'
|
h

r J.‘,G

24.,1.200
Noticeg of motlon be issued to the respondents

for a date deturnable within 4 weeks. .
Mr.H.Roy accept.s notice on behalf of respondents

1, 2, 3 a‘ndjb

registered A/D post.. Steps to be taken withln 3 days.

6. Otner respondents be served by \

Following the grant of _mterim relief BS"ln
W.P.(C) 1598/99, 16 is he:reby ordered that the

e

\f’ petitiondrsh~t3 shzlll not be released from his preéent

Q\t\ YI post of [ 1v1slona 5Accountant fi.n t':‘e_ o] f c:equ‘ t. e S

o

Executive‘ Engineer,' Daparijo Electrical Division,

.. Dapari)o Arunachal iPradesh. L
Q/n\«\éf r‘/ ot T coTne up z‘longwith W, P (C) Nés T 98 &

@ \)r:/”.)iw«‘/ln nk/ N : JYJ;GAE
Q@ VL et w"“’@f&ﬁ\ |
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UQting of oﬂtiz~ Ot Sbe I pate Office Notss, Re:ores,
ndvocwt» o NEPE ! Ordsrs or pro e ing
g : 4 | i with sdgnaturs
. : i 5
—on DA w:’w - TL-rw y g WP U 4 R T g A
f .* ¥ ' |
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| 1.8.20D0 , PRESENT.
: , = . ;
’ e e ' THL HON'BLE MR, JUSTICE '...pﬂJKAN
i Learnefl counsel for the petitioner is
present, : | .
i Mr. PiN.Choudhury, learned addl.
f t

!

:many as 10
[
!

'not }ie befc

'.before.the c

writ petitions invo;vxng same

Hé id contenfis that this writ

E ]

i

pointt of law 2re pending in

céntrél Govt1 Standing Connsel xa has raised

preliminary{objections in the point of laws.

ré this Court and it will lie

entral Administrative Tribunal,

Mr, Ghoudhuﬁy furthnr submits that as am

this' Court for

let all *hpse

¢« (7) W.p, 496/2000.

petition $s does

~t

admlss1on. in view Of this,
matL@JQ namely-(l) CR 6037/%8, (2) wp.1594/99,
(3) w.p. 1598/99. (4) W.P.373/2000, (5) W.P.
‘»
X‘X\'L' ‘ 1
. F‘nﬁﬁ @ W

E

g oﬂ.m‘ L117/?ooo, (6) WeDe 876/2000
l
i

WP, ?57/20@0. (9) W.P.374/2000 and (1) w,p,

75/2000 bnfore the same Bench on 8 82000,

JUDGE,

o~ .-v‘“""
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(H1gh Court of Assam Nagaland, Meghalaya Mampur 'Inpura
| , szoram & Arunachal Pradesh) , - |

CIVIL APPELLATE SIDE '.‘
!
b
» “ . ) A
Appeal from }‘
. - — e v -— No. .of 19 i
Civil Rule L
7 A . . ,'
-’ . I
|
Appellant —f
‘ Petitioner {
/ .
Versus — , !
| N
. Respondent - ' o
. Opposi te-Paﬁy : R .
- . . I‘
. ¥
Appellant ’ {
i S L f,i
Petitioner !
/ |
- o/ i
Respondent i I
FOI' © —_— ;é_. s | ’ .
Opposuc-Party ‘ . . [
L !
) / A
g , ; |
Notmg by Oﬂicer or / |Ser1al{ Date Ofﬁce notes, reports, orders or proceedings |l
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: c' TRAL ADNINISTRATIUE TRIBUNAL, GUUAHATI BENCH
' Driginal Applicatlon Nos . From:200{T). %o, zoa(r) of 2031.
ate of’Ordet #°This 18 the 22nd Day of Junna, 2001. :
Nﬂauz?mx. JUSTICE R TRIVEDT, VICE CHATRMANG
UZF#’HON‘BLE.NR. KeKe SHARNA, ADNINISTRATIVE mEBER.
A ;0072001(1) (in c.a.6037/9a)z

e e hpplicaﬂt- L
; ‘rma & l‘lr.PoK Timri’, A

R.V Ptathapan S
1 By Advocate nr.a.x S

i§tate of ﬁiﬁ:ﬁiﬁcﬁéfi f#é’é’d'é"s' h"'a." “Ore. R Réa pond ants.
'iay MriB.CyPathak, ‘Addl.C.GES e

A.do.201/2001(7) (in U.P.(c)1117/2000 t

.‘ Shri Habung Lalm ' -.'?'. P Applicant. SRR
: By Advocate MNre: Tagia Nichi
Union of‘ Indiad- Ots._ e e R'c‘s‘popdan#s».':.‘ .
' 'n:.a.c.pathak, AdA1iC.G+S4C. : "

A;ﬂb No.202/2001(T) {in u. p.(c)374/zooo L
. Sri KQ%hab Chandra Das o 0. " Applicant.
By Advocate Nr.Amitava Roy & ﬂr.B.Dutta

vVa-"

E l’l Lo A

o,A_,A.mnachal Pnadash & Or;; .

' Respondantsy
Db Roy, S TeC.Go 54Co” o o

'*“;no.A No.203/2001(T)(in u.p.(c)257/2000):

S84 Gamboh’ Hagey e .' . Applicant
“By Advacats MEMe Chanda & m.s Dutta :

'-\la-‘

_ T,haﬁtaxa ek runachtl Pradesh & -Drs. R'Oéb'o'vnd'.n‘t's;.-,'
. ‘-lpnr.B.C.Pathak, Addl.c G K c. -

© o Duha 206/2001(T) Kes U.P.(c)373/2000) :,, ,;'V" '
Yjsn:x Rathindra Kumar Deb e e " Applicant.

'éj_ay A v cate Nr.AmitaVa Roy & Mr.S.0utts

LS A

”ﬁﬁéééﬁbféféﬁugﬁééééﬁ§1'p}gaggg;;¥5f5;*Réépéﬁ&anég:f
Hl‘-k.D eb ‘ROY, St.C.AG.S_.E.A . | »

Contdss .2




;,o.A'205/zrm1(r) (m‘u.
V'Shri Utpal Mahanta Tl e o -Kpplicant. .
.By ‘Advocate: l'lr.A Roy & t‘lr.S.Dutta

‘--VS u..fi"“: :

'Jha stateral o runwehal Pradesh &.,075¢ o Respondents, .

. "Ap‘plicant;

© 0.A,207/200%(T) (in W P.(cyB76/2000) & =
‘Malay 8hushan Dey .« oo Applicant.

By Advocatla l’lr.B C Das-: & m-.s Dut’ca

| - Vs - : '

, -Unlon of lndi.a & ﬂrs. R PR '~-‘-sR98pond_9ntva,.’_“
R TH Dob Roy,- s:.c c; .S, c. o e

DeR. Nu.208/2001 (T)(ln U.P.(c)375/2000) .:

Shri Hage Tami_n , e e & Applicaat.
By Advocate Mr.A. Roy, £ '-mf.t:handa & stta

“The: Stgto of Amnachal Ptadesh & ﬂrS.' « + Mespondents..
LAY Deb Roy, s:.c.s s Lo AR

wo have heard éﬂt. m. Chanda 'for ‘the applicants

and Mr.A..Dsb Roy, laam‘ed St.C.G.S C. for” tho respondents. A

2. 10 all the afg esaid ‘D.}\.s tha questiona gf 1auxw€§m%
RS W\\J“ca\,\

rre similar ang, thay can be disposed of‘ by a common

contdee 3
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_ order,against which leatred counsal fof th'e parties

~have no objection, : IR

R IS

The applicants of the present 0.A.s are serving

'in different capacities under the State of A runachal

Pradesh, The applicants are serving on the basis of

deputation, They ‘are mainly involved uith Oivisional

N\

o o
.Accountant in the organiaatioq}ég:ﬁzaministrativo cone

trol of Accountant General (R&E),Arunachal Pradesh and

Meghalaya, After -éxpiry of the period of daputatioq/

orgzﬁfﬁave besn péss§d>ﬁor'repatriétion to their original

department., Agriaqu byltha order of repatriation the

_‘va'

- applicakits ewe Filed the Urit Patitions in High Court,

_ uhiﬁb have bsen transferred to this Tribunal,

‘Learned counsel for the applicant has submitted
.that by order dated 15-11-1999, the Governmant of Arunachal
‘ﬁrédash_hés extended the period of deputation for a

"period of tus years from the date of expiry of their

present respective tbhutgbin the interest of public

service, The operative part of the order reads as under

The Govt, of Arunachal Pradesh is of the
vieu tHat requitment and posting of the DAO/DAS

for 38 working Bivisfons of PUD may not be done

“-at,this. stage, since final decision of the
Govt., is still auvaited, The serving Divisional
Accountédnts in the works Deptts on deputation
basis may ‘be allowed extension for a further
period of tuo years from the date of expiry of
their present respective tenure in the interest
of public service, This will provide succour
to the poor financial position of the state
prévailing at the present time, This arrange-
ment {s proposed till vieu of the State Govt,
in final shape could be put foruard to your
esteem office,"

- Thus ‘tbetperiod.of expiry stands extended by order dated 15th

Nov'S9 from the date of expiry: In the meantime the State

of Arunachal Pradesh has taken a decision to absarve the

contdee 4
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.Annexura—g, The letter is being reproduced belows o

daputationist applica ts 1n the ‘State Cadre by: order - .
dated 12-1-2001,_copy of uhich ‘has been filed: .as

L The Accountant Genaral(A&E) T

. Arunachal Pradesh, Meghalaya,: etc., !

. h&llong-793 001. [
‘.i.Subt Transfer or the: Cadre of Divisional£ }ff
o Accountig OF vigional:Accountants =

" to the'State or Arunachal Pradash -
: ragarding.: . ’
Csir, . ' ’ . Ea !

s Government of Arunachal Pradesh fgr® sometima
. totake ovar the Cadre of th&Bivisional !
R } ' e vi “‘Accountants lof

It uwas under active consideration orrtha

'pos from the existing gadre: belng
_ controlled by you. Now, e Government. of (
" Apunachal Pradesh has decided to take ‘avar the.
above said Cadre under the direct control of
- thé Director of Accounts & Trsasuries, Govt,
‘of:Aru hal Pradash, with 1mmediate affacf.
" pétsons those who are Horne on regular
‘basis in -the cedre and opt to. come over to
‘Arunachal Pradesh gtate Cadre, will be tak en
ever: on_statu,'QUo subject to acceptance of
‘the state Governisnt, 1t is also dieided that
‘« . hencePorth no. fresh Divisional Accountant(s) '
... on depytation will be entertsined, Cases of -
.. those uwho -are- presently on.deputation. .and
“serving .in this stat® shall be examined at this
..end, for their fukure continuation even arﬂar
» completion of th xiating term of deputation,

‘1t is, the

1fre, xé6uﬁ§tad'to takaw
essary action at your
process of the trans

. ;}tha willing parsonnalfcén be: completed imma—
o ,‘diately.

qurs Faithfully$
v \

|

) ) (YQMQQU)
uirector o! Récounts & Treaéurl
& Ex=0fficio Oy.secy.(Finance. Yy
" ‘Govts of'‘Arunachal Pradesh,!
NAHARLAGUNn R

J T B T S P P - S e .

11hg: 91 (Ninsty ond

«hé Cadre along with




-'s-

- Se As the State Government has extended the pericd
of deputation and further has taken a decision to absorve
the:applicants in the State Cadre by order dated 12-1-2001,
in our opinion, nothing is left to be decided by this
Tribunal in these O.A.s. The order of repatriation impugned
e v

in these OeRes stands [by order dated 15«11-1999,

- ¥ Filedkgi,hnnsxure-7.
The applicationsrare accordingly, disposed of.

It is made clear that if change in thae present situation o

o Ve &

all
arises, it bstpan to the applicants to approach this

Tribunal,

There shall, housver, be no order as to costs,

Sd/VICE CHAIRMAN
Sd/MEMBER (Adm)

-2~}

o et mo——

"".{"# \
L
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Form No. GHC- LINC/INP/OI A

' THE GAUHATI-HIGH COURT

l ! (THE HIGH COURT OF ASSAM : NAGALAND : MEGHALAYA MANIPUR : TRIPURA
'." | A MIZORAM AND AR, 'NACHAL PRADESH)

o
:‘ J ~  CHECK SLIP
| ] |

| ; -
DISTRICT %’l’ J“AW””” AP, cisjgilo —-B—ié——aﬁ.ﬂ"

.DB/S @B &

FILENG SL. NO. \01\4 /

Nar;{.‘ne of Party : f*—/ﬂ?& 7;’4’7)’&2 A
i

|

i {

t
‘r
3%1
,z[

|
1. ;Cmfxrt Fee due
! : . @f g
lelrt Fee Paid : P’\ S 3 .
Dei:icit if any ‘ /
.‘I ‘ -
2. “Flled w1thm Lumtation " Yes/No.
‘Condauon Petition ¢ Yes/ No‘.S//'
: )(1f any) '
3. Reﬂated mformanon For :  Yes/No.
‘\Caveat Matching
. .
'.5 1/
4, "‘Vakalma File . Yes/No.
S (Dl
5. .Certlﬁed copyoforder ~ : Yes/No.
1Judgement if reqmred
Filed.
i -
6. Afﬁdawt /Verificaion = :  Yes/No.
-un order
7. l:Form in proper ~: Yes/No.
8. Any other defects lobe . :  Yes/No.
: named)
i \|‘ .
!

FA;‘;E READY / DEFECTIVE
P

: |

i

I
SIGNAIYURE OF THE SUPDT. §w’£’ ’
- FILING SECTION. &A™ 5

i 1} : .‘eﬁy@@pﬁk(

l ‘ PR
GH.C.EW. FUKD

!

i

At " '
ARIAR FEEN
N m . . "%‘.

s
g’féwﬁ P Meﬁ '

CATEGORICODE: / ¢/ 853

_ DATE OF FILING : 24 /, /W ,

\ﬂxﬁ?@/

S_g.gn;xs__qf_L

SIGNATURE OF THE STAMP
REPORTER.



Form No. GHC-LINC/INP/01

THE GAUHATT HIGH COURT

o«

(THE HIGH COURT OF ASSAM : NAGALAND : MEGHALAYA MANIPUR : TRIPURA
| MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)
Category No. Year

1. (a). Case No.: 42 @ - / —5'71 J 3%74’))
1. (b ‘; Related Case No. : / /199
1. (c)  Related Information : _
1. (d)i Jurisdictional Value Rs. 1. (e) Court Fee Rs. gg - 8D \
1. i

1. |(0  Date of Registration

|
2. (a) I Case Category Code :

2. (b). Subject Category Code :
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IN THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT

(THE HIGH COURT CF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MEGHALAYA, MANIPUR,
TRIPURA, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH).

. (CIVIL EXTRA-ORDINARY JURISDICTION)

W.P. (C) No. %73 /2000

. Category Code No. : CR | D {8")

The Hon'ble Shri Brijesh Kumar, B.A., LL.B.,
- the Chief Justice of the Gauhati High Court
and His Lordship's Companion Justices of the

said Hon'ble Court.

. | IN THE MATTER OF 3

An application under Article 226

of the Constitution of India for
issue of a Writ in the nature of
Mandamus and/or any other appro-
priate writ, order of direction o

like nature.

~AND-

IN THE MATTER OF 3

Challenge to the legality of the

threatened action of the Responder

to repatriate the Petitioner to

e B ' his parent department without con.

sidering his case for permanent

Contd...,
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absorption and the option exercised
by him to be absorbed in the bifurca-
ted cadre of a.G. (A&E) at Arunachal

Pradesh, -

~AND=

IN THE MATTER OF s

Permanent absorpticn of the Petitione
as Divisional Accountant in the
organisation and administrative
control of Accountant General (A & E),

Meghalaya, Shillong,

«AND~

IN THE MATTER OF

Enforcement of Petitioner's fundamenta
right under Article 14 and 16 of the

Constitution of Indis,

~AND=-

IN THE MATTER OF 3

Hage Tamin,

Son of Late Hage Murchi
presently working as Divisional
Accountant in the office of the
Executive Engineer, Electrical
Division, Daporijo, Department
of Power, Government.of
Arunachal Pradesh,

ees.Petitioner
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4,

Se

~VERSUS=-

The State of Arunachal Pradesh,
through the Secretary,
Department of Power, Government
of Arunachal Pradesh,

Itanagar,

The Chief Engineer, Power,
Government of Arunachal Pradesh,

Itanagar.

The Director of Accounts & Treasuries,
Government of Arunachal Pradesh,

Itanagar.

The Comptroller & Auditor General
of India, 10 Bahadur Shah Zafar Marg,

New Delhi-110 002,

The Accountant General (asE),
Meghalaya etc,

Shillong=-793001,

The Executive Engineer,
Daporijo Electrical Division,
Department of Power,

Arunachal Prédesh.

PP ResEondents

The Petitioner above named

MOST RESPECTFULLY SHEWETH s

1. That the Petitioner in the présent betition is
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in the organisation and administrative control of
Accountant General (A&E), Meghalaya, Shillong. Though
this Petitioner has worked for nearly three years as
Divisional Accountant in the organisation and adminis-
trative control of Accountant General (A&E) Meghalaya
etc. Shillong, but he is not being permanently absorbed
in the aforesaid capacity. Now the efforts are on to
repatriate the Petitioner to his parent department of

I & FC, Government of Arunachal Pradesh. What makes

the likely repatriation of the Petitioner disturbing

is the fact that though he is being repatriated to

his parent department of T & PC, Government of Arunachal
Pradesh, but his place is to be taken by the deputation-
ist only. Hence present case is the case where one
deputationist is replaced by another deputationist,
Instead of permanently absorbing the Petitioner to the
post presently being held by him, wherein he has worked
for nearly three years by repartiating him to his
barent department, the Respondents are only bringing a
person on deputation to work in the place of Petitioner,
It is also noteworthy that the Petitioner is competent
to be bérmanently absorbed in the deputation post of
ﬁivisional Accountant. Moreover, though he worked on
dgputation but his appointment wWas against the permanent
post in a substantive capacity and his such appointment
Was pursuant to a selection., It will be pertinent to
mention here that option was called for to be absorbed
in the bifurcated cadre of AG (A&E), Meghalaya, Shillong

for Arunachal Pradesh and the Petitioner duly exeicised

Contd...,.
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his option. However, Presently there is a move to
repatriate him without considering his such option,

Hence the present writ petition,

2, That the Petitioner was initially appointed in
the I & FC, Department,of Government of Arunachal as
Upper Division Clerk at I & FC Division, Daporijo.
Eversince his entry to his service, he has been dischar-
ging his duties to the satisfaction of all concerned,
Presently, he is on deputation to AG(a&E), Meghalaya and
is posted at I & FC Division, Daporijo, Department of

I & FC, Government of Arunachal Pradesh. Thus although
he is working under the administratiee control of

AG (A&E), Meghalaya, but practically, he has been working

in the office of the State of Arunachal Pradesh,

3. That the Petitioner consequent on his selection
for the post of Junior Grade Divisional Accountant in
the cadre of Divisional Accountant under the administra=-
tive control of the Accountant General (asE), Meghalaya
Was appointed as Divisional Accountant and posted in
the office of the Executive Engineer, I & FC Division,

Daporijo, Arunachal Pradesh, vide E.0. No. Da Cell/199
dated 30.12,1996,

Copy of the office order dated 2&x#x2 30,12.1996

is annexed as Annexure-1,
o M v ———

4, That though the aforesaid appointment of the

Petitioner was on deputation for the period of one

year, but the same was subsequently extended from time

to time and the Petitioner is still continuing in the
said post,
Contd,...



5. That when the Petitioner was working as
Divisional Accountant in the department of I & FC as

aforesaid, options were cdlled for from the intending

incumbents to be absorbed in the bifureated cadre of
AG(A&E) for Arunachal Pradesh. The Petitioner being
interested to be absorbed in the bifurcated cadre,

duly exercised his option vide letter dated 3.2.1997,

Copies of the relevant documents in the above
context viz, circular dated 24,12.96 and letter
dated 3.2.97 alongwith the enclosures are annexed

as Annexures=-2 and 3 respectively,

6. That pursuant to exercise of such option, it

has been the legitimate expectation of the Petitioner
that he would be absorbed in the establishment of aG
(A&E) for Arunachal Pradesh in due course, HoWever, it

is whispered in the office that before consideration of |
such absorption, he would be repatriated to his parent
department. It will be pertinent to mention here that
the Petitioner who was a UDC in his parent department
came on deputation to a progotional post carrying

higher scale of pay to the office of the AG (A&E), shillen
Such expectation was also in view of the fact that the
performance of the Petitioner as a Divisional Accountant

has been well recognised by the authorities.

7. That the Petitioner states that consequent upon
the revision of Pay scale pursuant to the recommendation
made by the 5th Central Pay Commission, the pray scale of

the Petitioner has been revised and fixed in the scale

of pay of &s. 5000~8000/~ with effect from 14.1.97. Thus

Contdeeee
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it will be seen that for all practical purposes he
has been treated to be @ regular staff in the establi-

shment of AG(a&E), Meghalaya,

e, That the petitioner states that his legitimate
eéxpectation for permanent absorption has been shattered
due to the arbitrary action of the Respondents in
issuing the impugned order dated 17.,12.99 whereby the
petitiéner has been repatriated to his Parent department
i.e. under the Executive Engineer, I & FC Department,
Itwanagar w.e,f. 13.1.2000, It is pertinent to mention
here that the impugned order has not been given effect
till date as because the applicant is on leave with
effect from 23,12,99 to 23.1.2000. But the petitioner
reasonably apprehends that he would be released by the
respondents on Tesumption of his duties in frustratién

Of his legitimate expectabion of bermanently absorption,

A A copy of the said order dated 17.12,99 is
annexed herewith ang marked as Annexure=4,

2., RkaxxxsxaixxaﬁyxxxakxﬁxahﬁxExxizxisxkhzxdgfixikx
ifoxmxkk&nxxfxthgxﬁxkikiQ
9. That it ig Pertinent to mention here that on

an earlier occasion, there were other similarly situated

colleagues of the Petitioner who being aggrieved by the

order of Tepatriation assailed the same before this

Hon'ble Court ang this Hon'ble Court was pleased to

protect their interest by way of appropriate interim

order, In this connection, mention may be made of the

Case of Shri R, Prathapan, Shri Bidhu Bhusan De ang

Shri MeV.K.Nair, Divisional Accountantsg under the establie
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shment of AG(A&E), Meghalaya who being aggrieved

by such move of repatriation without considering his
case for absorption approached this Hon'ble Court by
way of filing Civil Rule No. 6037/98, No.1598/99 and
1599/99, This Hon'ble Court by its order dated 3.12.98
and 1.4.99 protected the interest of the Petitioners
inthose cases by issuing a direction to allow them to
continue in their posts of Divisional Accountant. Now
said Shri Prathapan, Sri Bidhu Bhusan De and Shri N.V,
K. Nair are continuing in the post of Divisional
Accountant under the establishment of AG(A&E) Meghalaya
etc. shillong at Arunachal Pradesh. The Petitioner

in the present case is similarly situated like that

of the petitioner in the saig Civil Rules.,

Copies of order passed by the Hon'ble High
Court referred to above are annexed as

Annexures-5,6 and 7 respectively,

10. 'That the Petitioner is aggrieved because instead
of absorbing him bermanently as Divisional Accountant
in the office of the Accountant General (A&E), Meghalaya,
Shillong, he is being replaced by another deputationist,
The Petitioner has workéd as Divisional Accountant for
nearly three years. His appointment as Divisional
Accountant was against a permanent post and there is‘no
Teason as to why he cannot be absorbed in the said
capacity more particularly when he has already exercised
his option for absorption., Instances are at galore in
the establishment of AG(A&E) of absorption of deputa-

tionists. In this connection, it is noteworthy that the

Contd,. .,
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that the Petitioner's appointment as Pivisional
Accountant was made after carrying out selection

in accordance with law. Since the Petitioner was duly
qualified and he was selected for such appointment,
he was accordingly sent on deputation as Divisional

Accountant.

11, That as stated above, the Department is seriously

considering to bring on deputation another person in

place of the Petitioner to work as Divisional Accountant,

Such a move on the part of the administration is wholly
ﬁnacceptable inasmuch as the Petitioner is not only
duly qualified but he has also workea as Divisional
Accountant for a long time. In view of the fact that
the Petitioner has a considersble experience to work
as Divisional Accountant, his replacement by another
person who will be brough on deputation is not only
arbitrary but also unreasonable. It will bepertinent
to mention here that although normal period of deputa-
tion is three years, but the same is extendable upto
five years, Thus if the post presently being held by
the petitioner is fillegd up by a deputationist only,
there is no earthly reason as to why the Petitioner
cannot be continued upto the meximum permission period
of five years, even leaving aside the fact that he hasg

already exercised his option for permanent absorption.

12. That an employer has to be a model employer more
so when such an employer is the State itself., It is
unjust to throw dut a person who has rendered about

three years of service in the same cadre especially

Contde..
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Yhen such a service was rendered on the basis of a
through process of selection pursuant to which the
person was found fit for an appointment as Divisional
Accountant and the rendered his services in the said

capacity for nearly three years.

13, That the petitioner states that similar cases

of sending back the deputationists to Arunachal

Pradesh from CBI came up for consideration before

this Hon'ble Court and this Hon'ble Court in consider-
ation of the fact that option has already been exercised
for permanent absorption in the CBI, protected the
interests of the Petitioner therein by passing appro-
priate interim order. In this connecﬁion, mention may

be made of WP, (C) 367/99 (Krishna Mangal Das Vs.

UOI & Ors), W.P. (C) No. 877/99 (Ajit Kumar Deb Vs.

UOI & Ors), W.P. (C) No. 1196/99 (Dambaru Dutta Vs.

UOI & Ors), In all these cases, the State of Arunachal
Pradesh do not have any objection towards absorption

of the Petitioner therein in the CBI. However, its only
objection was in respect of the delay towards such
absorption. Same is the case here also inasmuch at the
Government of Arunachal Pradesh cannot have any objection’
if the Petitioner is permanently absorbed in the esta=
blishment of AG(A&E), Meghalaya and/or in the bifurcated
establishment of AG(a&E) for Arunachal Pradesh. The
reason is obvious inasmuch as by such absorption, posts

will fall f¥acant by which others will be benefited.

The petitioner is not in Possession of the copies

of the orders passed in the above writ petitions.However,
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he craves leave of the Hon'ble Court to produce the

same at the time of hearing of this petition.

14, That there is a proposal from the Govt., of
Arunachal Pradesh to take over the cadre of Divisional
Accountant from the Administrative control of A.G,
(A&E), Meghalaya etc. Shillong. The Govt. of Arunachal
Pradesh had already issued cirdular.dated 16,11.99

to all the Executive Engineers, within the State of
Arunachal Pradesh, calling for, some information., As
the move of taking of cadre of Divisional Accountant
from the Administrative control of A.G. (A&E) Meghalaya
etc. 1s in a final stage, Government of Arunachal
Pradesh has requested the A.G. (A&E) Meghalaya, Shillong
vide letter dated 15,11.99, to extend the period of

deputation of the serving deputationists for a further

period of two years,

Thus, it is clear from the above fadt that A,G.
(A&E) Meghalaya etc. Shillong has no right to repatriate
the petitioner. ﬁather A.G, (A&E), Meghalaya etc. Shillong
should issue order in favour of the petitioner,absorbing
the petitioner in the cadre of Divisional Accountant,

in the light of the option exercised by the petitioner,

Copies of the letter dated 15.11.99 and

16,11.99 are annexed as Annexures & & 9‘

respectively,

15. That the petitioner states that he has gathered

information that he is being replaced by another deputa=-
tionist, It is stated that the instant case is not one

Contd...,.
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of his replacement by any regular incumbent of the
office of the AG(A&E) Meghalaya etc., Shillong. On

the other hand, the bifurcation towards creation of

a new cadre of AG(A&E) for Arunachal Pradesh is on

the offing and the necessary infrastructure facilities
have already been arranged. Thus if, in the meantime,
the petitioner is repatriated to his parent department
without considering his case for permanent absorption,
it would seriously tell upon his service career. It is
further stated that the entire action of the respondents,
in repatriating the Petitioner to his ﬁarent department,
in the facts and circumstances of the case is highly
unreasonable and arbitrary, The impugned order of
repatriation suffers from arbitrary exercise~of power,
noneapplication of mind and is prima-facie illegal. It
would be therefore, in the interest of justice that
this Hon'ble Court may be pleased to set aside the

impugned order of repatriation dated 17.12.1999.

16, That in this petition, the Petitioner has made
out a prima facie case of arbitrariness on the part of
Respondents., Petitioner has a strong case for being
permanently absorbed as Divisional Accountant in the
office of the Executive Engineer, Daporijo Electrical

Division, Department of Power, Arunachal Pradesh or as
Divisional Accountant in any of the office of the
Executive Engineer, in Arunachal Pradesh, or as Divisional
Accountant in any of the Accountant General (A&E) Megha-
laya Shillong and so also in the bifurcated cadre of

AG (A&E) for Arunachal Pradesh. An interim direction by

Contd...
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this Hon'ble Court that pending disposal of this
petition the Petitiocner may not be disturbed from his
pzesent post of Pivisional Accountant inthe office of
the Executive Engineer, Daporijo, Electrical Division,
Department of Power, would not adversely affect the
interest of the Respondents and they would not be
prejudiced in any way, whereas on the other hand, if such
an interim direction is not given in favour of the
petitioner, the writ petition itself would be rendered
infructuous. Hence the balance of convenience is in /
the favour of the Petitioner towards passing such an

interim order.

17, That the Petitioner has no other appropriate
alternative remedy than the one sought for herein and
the reliefs if granted by this Hon'ble Court would be

just, adequate, proper and effective,

18, That the Petitioner demanded justice but the
Same was denied to him., Hence the Petitioner files this

pPetition bonafide and for securing the ends of Justice,

In the premises aforesaid, it

is most repsectfully prayed Your
Lordships may be Pleased to admit this
Petition, call for the records of the
case, issue Rule calling upon the
Respondents to show Cause as to why a
writ in the nature of Mandamus and/or
Certiorari and/or any other appropriate
Writ, Order or Direction should not be

Contd. e o0
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issued setting aside and quashing the
broposed action of the Respondents to
repatriate the Petitioner to his parent
department and as to why directions
shall not be issued to the Respondents
to permanently absorb the Petitioner

as Divisional Accountant in the organi-
sation and administrative control of
the Accountant General (a&E), Meghalaya
and/or in the bifurcated cadre of AG
(A&E) for Arunachal Pradesh and upon
hearing the parties on the cause or
Causes that may be shown and on perusal
of the records, be Pleased to maké;gile
absolute and/or.pass such other or

further order/orders as may be deemed

fit andgf proper.
=AND-

Pending disposal.of the Rule, be
pPleased to direct the Respondents not
to release the Petitioher from his
bresent post of Divisional Accountant
in the office of the Executive Engineer,
Daporijo Electrical Divigion, Department.
of power, Government of Arunachal Pradesh
and to allow him to continue as such

till disposal of the Rule,

your petitioner as induty bound, shall

¢ eseAffidavit



I, Hage Tamin, son of late Hage Murchi, aged

about 3& years, pPresently working as Divisional
Accountant in the office of the Executive Engineer,
Daporijo Electrical Division, Department of Power,

Government of Arunachal Pradesh, do hereby solemnly

affirm and declare as follows ¢

“ny
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1, That I am the petitioner in the instant petition,
conversant with the facts ana circumstances
of the case ang therefore competent to swear
this affidavit,

2.

That the statements mage
in the accompanyin
4,6,7,4o,u Cnd 43
lege; those made in Parag

being matters o
to my information defived

rest are my humble supmi
Hon'ble Court,

in this affidavit ang
g petition in baragraphs 1,2,
are true to my knowe
raphs 3, g, 8, 9 and
f records are true
therefrom'and the
ssions before this

Identifieqg by me ;

Krateatl, <y g, Hage TamiM
e Al e KL v

D
Advocate's Clerk g : eponent
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Annexure-1

CFFICE OF THE ACCOUNT GENERAL (A&E) MEGHALAYA,
ARUNACHAL PRADESH AND MIZORAM, SHILLONG.

EO No. DA Cell/199 Dated 30.12.96

Conseguent on his slection for the post of

Divisional Accountant (on deputation basis) in the pay
scale of &s, 1400-40-1600-50-2300-60-2600/- in the

combined cadre of Divisional Accountant under the

administrative control of the office of the Accountant

General (A&E), Meghalaya etc., Shillong, Shri Hege Tamin
UDC at present working in the office of the Executive

Engineer, I & FC Divn., Ziro ap is posted on deputation

a@s Divisional Accountant in the office of the Executi e
Engineer, Daporijo, I & FC Divn., Daporijo, AP,

2. Shri Hage Tamin should join in the aforesaid
Post of Divisional Account on de

putation within 15 days
from the date of issue of this o

rder, failing which is
pPOsting on deputation is liable to be cancesled without

any further communication ang the position may be offered
to some other eligible and selected candidate, No
Tepresentation for a change of the Place of Posting will
be entertaineg under any circumstances whatsoever.

from the date of Jjoining

in the office Oof the Executive
Engineer, I & FC Divn.,

Daporijo, A.

P. However the period
of deputation may ‘be extendegd upto 3

years. But in no

case, the period of deputation will be extendeg beyond

3 years, )

4, The pay ang deputation(duty) allowances in respect
of Shri

Hage Tamin will be governed by the Government of
India, Ministry of Finance,

Public Grievances and Pension
(Deptt, of Fersonnel ang Training letter No. 2/12/87-~Est+:
(Pay.II) gatg. 29.4.1988,) ang as amended andg i
time to time, While on deputation Shri Hage T

elect to draw either the Pay in the scale of

modified from
amin may

of the

: Contd...
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Annexure=-1 (Contd.)

deputation post or his basic pay in the parent cadre

pPlus personal pay, if any plus deputation (duty)
allowance, Shri Hage Tamin on deputation shoud exercise
option in this regard within a period of 1(one) month
from the date of joining the assignment (i.e the afore-
said post of deputation). The option once exercised by
Shri Hage Tamin shall be treated as final and cannot

be altered/changed later under any circumstances what-
soever,

5. The Dearness AllowanGe, CCA, Children Education
Allowance, T.A. L.T.C, Pension, etc. will be governed
by the Govt. of India Ministry of Finance OM No. F1(16)
E-IV(A)/62 dt. 7.12,1963 (Incorporated as Annexure 31
of Choudhury's C.S.R. Yolume IV(13th Edition) and as
amended &nd modified from time to time,

6. Shri Hage Tamin on deputation will be liable to
be transferred to any place within the State of Aruna-
chal Pradesh, Manipur and Tripura, in the combined cadre
of Pivisional Accountants under the administrative
control of the Accountant General (A&E) Meghalaya etc,
Shillong,

3. Prior concurrence of this office must be
obtained by the Divisional Officer before Shri Hage
Tamin (on deputation) is entrusted additional charges
appointed or transferrred to a post/station other than
cited in this Establishment Order.

S/~
Sr. Deputy Accountant General (A&E)
Shillong
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Annexure-1 (Contd, )

Memo No.'DA Cell/2-489/94-95/2440~2446 Dated 1.1.97
Copy forwarded for information and necessary action to :

1. The Accountant General (A&E), Manipur, Imphal.,
2, “he Accountant General (A&E), Tripura, Agartala,

3. The Chief Engineer, I & FC Deptt. Govt. of A.E.,
Itanagar. He is requested to release Shri Hage
Tamin immediately with the direction to report for

duty to his place of posting on deputation under
intimation to this office.

REGISTERED ,
The Executive Engineer, 2iro, I & FC Divn, ziro,
AP. He is requested to release immediately Shri

Hage Tamin with the direction to report for duty

to his place of posting on deputation under intie
mation to this office.

REGISTERED

The Executive Engineer, I&FC Divn, Daporijo,
Arunachal Pradesh, He is requested to intimate the
date of joining of Shri Hage Tamin, DA on deputation.

REGISTERED

Shri Hage Tamin, U.D.C., O/0 the Executive Engineer,
I & FC Divn., Ziro AP,

7. E.O0. File

e, S.C.File

9. P.C.File Hage Tamin

10. File of the deputationist

Sd/~ Illegible
Sr. Accounts Officer
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Annexure=2

OFFICE OF THE ACCOUNTANT GENERAL (A&E) MEGHALAYA ETC.
SHILLONG

Circular No. DA Cell/2~1/96=97/178 Dt. 24,12.96

Separation of the HJoint cadre of Divisional Accoun-
tant/D.A.0's among the State Accountant General (a&z),
Manipur, Tripura and Meghalaya etc. (for A.P) has been
under consideration of this office in consultation
with the respective State A.G. To enable this office to
assess the availability of qualified/unqualified D.A.,
D.A.O's (Gr. I & II) for each of the States and the
decide further course of action in the matter all
Divisional Accountants (both qualified and unqualified)
and Divisional Accounts Officer, Gr-I & II are requested
to send their option (enclosed) so as to reach the
office on or before 15.2,97,

- Final decision onthe exercised options will however,
be taken considering the following conditions :=-

1. Transfer of the officers will be considered accor=-
ding to their options and seniority subject to the
availability of vacancies in the State Cadre.

2, Option once exercised is final and cannot be
revoked.,

3. The entire process of separation of cadre will be
conducted in a phased manner.

5d/- Illegible
Sr. Deputy Accountant General (A&E)
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The Accountant General (A&E), (DA Cell)

Meghalaya etc,

Shillonge.

(Through the Executive Engineer, Thoubal
Project Division No. II I & F C Department,

Manipur),

Subject : Option for separation of Cadre,

Reference : Your Circular No. DA-Cell/2-1/96~97/178
dt. 24.12.96, o

Sir,

With reference to the above cirdular I am exer-
cising my option for separation of Cadre under the
Accountant General (A&E) Meghalaya etc. (for Arunachal

Pradesh).

‘Secessary Annegare to the circular is enclosed
for kind consideration and acceptance.

Enclo : One option

Date 3.2.97

Yours faithfully,

Sa/ -
(HAGE TAMIN)
D.A.

0/0 E.E, (Elect) Division
Dapori jo
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FORM OF CPTION

I Shri Hage Tamin son of Late Hage Murchi now
working as Divisional Accountant in the office of the
Executive Engineer, Daporijo Electrical Division,
Daporijo, Arunachal Pradesh, in the state of Arunachal
Pradesh, do hereby opt for serving under the administrative
control of Accountant General (A&E), Meghalaya etc. in

the cadre of DPivisional Accountant in the state of
Arunachal Pradesh. |

I also undertake that the terms and conditions as
imposed from time to time by the Accountant General
(A&E) Meghalaya etc. Shillong under whom the Administra=-
tive control my service is placed will be applicable to

me,

The option exercised herein is final and will not be
modified at any subsequent date,

Dated Daporijo S4/ -

the 3rd Feb,1997 (Hage Tamin, D.A.

Daporijo I&FC Division
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OFFICE OF THE ACCOUNT GENERAL (A&B) MEGHALAYA ETC,SHILLONG'

NO.DA Cell/157 | Date 17.12.99

On expiry of the period of deputation to tﬁe
post of Divisional Accountant under the Administrative
Control of the Accountant General (A&E) Meghalaya etc.
Shillong, Shri Hagey Tamin DA oh depn at present
posted in the office of the Executive Bngineer Daporijo,
Elec.Divn,.,Paporijo, Arunachal Pradesh is repatriated to
his parent Department i.e. Chief Engineer I & F.C.Deptt.
Itahagar w.e.f. 13.1,2000,

On being relieved of his duties on or before _

13.1.2000 from the office of the Executive Engipeer Daporijo

Elec.Divn. Daporijo, Arunachal Pradesh he is 4 to report

for further duties to the Chief Engineer I&F.C.Deptt.,

Arunachal Pfadesh, Itanagar.,

As required under para 384 of the Comptroller and

Auditor General's M.S.0.(Admn.) Vol.I reproduced in _
Appendix~-I of . - _ t the C.P.W.D., Code, 2nd Edition 1964
the relieved official should prepare a memorahdum reviewing

the; accounts of the division (in triplicate) which the

“relieving of official should examine and forward promptly

with his r@marks to the'ACCOuntant'General (A&E) Meghalaya
etc. Shillong through the Divisional Officer, who will

récord such observations thereon as he may consider necessarf.
This memorandum is required in addition to the hénding

over memo of his charges to relieving officer.. | '

Zuthority :=Sr.DAG(Admn.) order dt.5.11.99 at P/49 N in
the file No.DA Cell/10-1/98-94/98-99/Vol=-V.

Sd/-Illegible :
22.12,

Sr.Deputy Aécountapt'Gene;al (Admn.)

v : o ' Contd=23,.."

&




-23-
Annexurc-4(Contd.)

Memo No.DA Cell/10-1/93~94/99=2000/1626-1631
| Date.28 Dec., 1999

Copy forwarded for informction @ﬁﬁ necessary actiomn to :-

1. The Chief Enginéer I & F.C.Deptt.,Arunachal Pradesh.
' Itanagar.He is requested to arrange for posting
of Shri Hagey Tanin DiviSidnél Accountant on
Deputation, on his repatr*ation to his parent
Department., The concerned Executive Engineer has
been asked to release Shri Hagey Tamin on or before
13.1.2000.
2. Ehe Executive Engineer ,Daporijo Elec.Divn.,Daporijo,
Arunachal Pradesh. He is fequ@sted to release Shri
Hagey Tamin of his division om or before 13.1.2000 at
his term of deputatlon expires, He is also réouested
to instruct Shri Hagey Tamin to report to his
R pareht'Department i.e. Office'of the Chief’Engineer,
T & F.C.Deptt, Itanagar on his release from your
department. It may be nOtcd tnqt no fxrther exten31on ofA
period of deputeation wmll be granted to Shri Hagey

Tamin under any circumstances to avoid any complicacye

6. The Executive Ensineer ,Daporijé, P.W.D.Daporijo.'ﬁe’ _
is regested to direct Shri S.C.Nath, DA of his Division
to look after the work of the Divisional Accountant of.
the office of the Executive Engineer,Daporijo Elec.Dlvn.
Daporijo AP in addifion tb,his normal duties with

' effect from 13.1.2000 until further order.

7.A Shri $.C.Nath,Divisional Account of the office of
the Executive Engineeg, baporijo, P.W.De,Depormjo,
@9 Ziro,AP. He is directed to look after the work of
the Divisioﬁal Account of the office of the Executive
Engineer,Daporijo Elec.Divn,,Daporijo,A.P.,w.e.fs,
13.1,2000 A.N. in Addition to his normal dutles,untll
further order. : s i

‘Contd-~-24,..
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8 Shri Hagey Tamin Divisional sccountant on
deputation, 0/0 the Executive Engineer Daporijo
. . - Elec, Divn.,Daaoriio A.P, He is hereby asked to report

to his partent department i.e. O/0 the Chief Enazueer,
I & F.C, Arungchal P*adesn Itancgar.

9. Personal File of Shri Hagey Tamin
10, Personal File of Shri S.C.Nath
11, S.C.File

12. . lE.;OQ File ’

Sd/-Illegible 22.12
Senior Accounts Officer
21,12,
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IN THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT

(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM : NAGALAND ¢ MEGHALAYA : MANIPUR
TRIPURA 3 MIZORAM & ARUNACHAL PRADESH)

CIVIL RULE NO., 6037/98

R.Prathapan - Petitioner

State of Arunachal Pradesh & Ors. - Respondents

PRESENT

THE HON'BLE JUSTICE SMI'I M. SHARMA

For the Petitioner - Mr. B.K.Sharma

Mr. P.K.Tiwari

Ms. Halen D, Advocates
For the Respondents - MexxMeterxRyxxRAvQeaReRy

GA, Arunachal Pradesh

*O0 R D E R¥
3.12,98

Heard Mr. B.K.Sarma, counsel for the petitioner
and Mrs. N.,Saikia, GA, ap,

Let the records be called for,

Let a rule issue calling upon the respondents
to show cause as to why writ should not be issued, as
prayed for; and/or why such further or other orders
should not be passed as to this court may deem fit and
proper, '

Rule is returnably by eight weeks.

Govt. Advocate accepts notice for respondents
1,2,5 and 6., Petitioner shall take step on the other
respondents by regd. post.

Till the returnable date petitioner shall not
be released from the present post of Divisional Account-
ant in the office of the Executive Engineér, Z2iro,

Civil Division Department of Power, District Lower
Subansiri, Arunachal Pradesh,

Sd/- M. SHARMA
Judge
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"IN THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM : NAGALAND:MEGHALAYA:MANTIPUR:
TRIPURA : MIZORAM & ARUNACHAL PRADESH)

WRIT PETITION(CIVIL) NO. 1598/99

Bibhu Bhusan De - Petitioner
-Vs= |
The State of Arunachal Pradesh & Ors., - Respondents

" PRESENT

THE HON'BLE MR, JUSTICE A K PATNAIK

Por the Petitioner

Mr, BK Sharma & Mr, U.K*Nair,

Advs,
For the Respondents : Ga, AP
Date of Order 3 01.04.99

ORDER

Heard Mr. BX Sarma, learned counsel for the
petitioner and Mr. N. Sinha, Ga, ap

Let a notice of motion issue calling upon
the respondents to show cause as to why a Rule should
not be issued, as Prayed for; or why such further or
other order should not be passed, as to this Court may
seem fit and proper. Notice is made returnable by one
month, '

Mr, N. Sinha,Gs,
of the respondent Nos., 1,
take steps for service of

AP accepts notice on behalf
2 and 4. The Petitioner will

notice on the other respondents
by registereg post with A/D by 5.4.99, .

In the meanwhile, the petitioner will not be
released from his present Post of Divisional Accountant
in the office of the Executive Engineer,Hayuliang
Civil Division,

Department of Power, Arunachal Pradesh,

Sd/= A.K.PATNAIK
Hudge
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IN THE GAUHATI COUKT

(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM : NAGALAND $MEGHALAYA : MANIPUR
TRIPURA: MIZORAM & ARUNACHAL PRADESH)

WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) No. 1599/99

M.V.KARTIKEYAN NAIR —vss Petitioner
THE STATE OF ARUNACHAL =~ Respondents

PRADESH & ORS.

PRESENT
THE HON'BLE JUSTICE A K PATNAIK

For the Petitioner

Mr. BK Sharma & Mr. U.K.Nair,

Advs.
For the Respondent H Ga, AP.
Date of Order : 01.04,99

Heard Mr. BK Sarma, learned counsel for the
petftioner and Mr. N, Sinha, GA, AP,

Let a notice of motion issue calling upon the
respondents to show cause as to why a Rule should not

"be issued, as prayed for; or why such further or other

order should not be Passed, as to this Court may seem

fit and proper. Notice is made returnable by one month,

Mr. N.Sinha, GaA, ap accepts notice on behalf

of the respondent Nos., 1,2 and 4. The retitioner will

take steps for service of EEEPENASHEXRE service of notice .

on the other respondents by registered post with A/D
by 5.4.99,

In the meanwhile, the petitioner will not be

released from his bPresent post of Divisional Accountant
in the office of the Execu

d tive Engineer, Kalaktang PWD
Livision, Government of Arunachal Pradesh,

54/~ A.K.Patnaik
Judge
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GOVT. OF ARUNACHAL PRADESH
DIRECTORATE OF ACCOUNTS & TREASUREIES ¢ NAHARLOGUN

(THROUGH FAX/SPEED POST)

No. DA/TRY/15/99 Dated Naharlogun the 15th Nov'99
To

The Accountant General (A&E)
Meghalaya, Arunachal Pradesh etc.
Shillong,

Sub Recruitment/posting of regular Divisional Accountants

L 1]

Ref : Your letter No. DA/Cell/2-46/92-93/1241 datd. 4.10.99

& this office letter No. DA/29/85/ (Part) /6304 dat.
€.9.99

Sir,

The issue of recruitment and posting of Divisional
Accountants to 38 public works divisions of this state )
which are presently manned by deputationist were under active
consideration of the State Government. The Govt. of A.P. has
observed that prior to this correspondance under reference
the stake Govt, as well as this Directorate were never COn=
sulted while recruiting and posting of DAOs/DAs, though
these posts were borne in the establishment of Exegutive
Engineers and paid from the state Exchequer. It has also
been observed that prior to declaration of the State=hood
(20.2.87), the dacres of the DACs/DAs were enjoying pay

approval of the State Govt of A.P. The higher pay scales
pbresently enjoying by the cadre of DACs/DAS has been posing
@ problem for granting huge amount in form of pray and

ﬁllqwances during the peoposed trainiped period of 38
ivisional Accountants, ‘

The Govt, of Arunachal Pradesh is of the view that
regruitment ang pPosting of the DAOs/DAs for 39 working
Divisions of pPwD may not be done at this stage, since final
decision of the Govt, is still awaited, The serving Divi-
Sional Accountants in the works Deptts on deputation basis
may be allowed extension for 5 further period of two years

rom the date of expiry of their present respective tenure
in the interest of public service, This will provide succour
to th§ poor financial AXXANYERSHE position of the State
brevailing at the bresent time, Thig arrangement is bproposed
till view of the State Govt, in final shape could pe put
forward to your esteem office,

Yoursfaithfully,

Sd/ -

(C. M. Mongmaw)
Joint Director of Accounts

irectorate of Accounts & Treasuries

ovt. of Arunachal Pradesh
Fax No. 0360 244281
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The P.S, to the Hon'ble Chief Minister, Arunachal

Pradesh, Itanagar for information of the Hon'ble
Chief Minister.

The P.S. to the Commissioner (Finance) Govt. of A.P.
Itanagar for information,

The PS to the Commissioner PWD/RWD/PHED/IFCD/Power
for information.

The Accountant General (Audit) Rrunachal, Meghalaya
etc, Shillong for favour of information,

The Chief Engineer PWD(EZ/WZ)/ RWD/PHED/IFCD/
Power for information please, They are requested to
give conthnuation to the serving DAs who are on

. deputation, for a further period of 2 years on

expiry of their present term of depuration &
meanwhile they may please direct the Executive
Engineer concerned not to accept joining report

of new appointee (DA) without consulting the State

Govt/Directorate of Accounts and Treasurges,
Naharlogun.

The Chief Accounts officer PWD (EZ/WZ)/RWD/PHED/ IFCD/
Power for informatione. .

Cffice copy.
/
~ (C.M.Mongmaw)
Joint Director of Accounts

Directorate of Accounts & Treasuries

Sovt. of Arunachal Pradesh
Naharlogun
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GOVT. COF ARUNACHAL PRADESH
DIRECTORATE OF ACCOUNTS & TREASURIES
NAHARLOGUN
No. DA/TRY/15/99 Dated Naharlagun the 16th Nov'99

To
All Executive Engineer,
PWD/Power/PHED/IFCD/RWD/Civil Power

Sub : Pivisional Accountant/Divisional Accounts
Officer - regarding.

Sir,

I would like to inform you that the Govt. of
Arunachal Pradesh desire to take over the cadre of
Divisional Accountant and Pivisional Accounts Officer
from the AG (A&E) Arunachal Shillong and to encadre
these posts to the Finance ang Accounts service. You
are therefore, requested to furnish the following
informations with regard to creation and appointment
to the post of DA/DAO in your division\since-the pay
and allowances of DAs/ DAOs are drawn by your division,

1. Name of the Division
Mailing Address and Phone
NOQ/FaX No.

2, Date of opening of the
Division,

3. Whether the division is
bermanent or temporary

4, Sanction order No. and
date of creation of the
pPost and scale of pay

.. . (1]

8{a) If the post is u graded
to DAO-II/DAO-I/SG and
brought under control cadre
by the AG sanction order
No. date with deale of pay
and the address of the
issuing authority may please
be quoted,

(A copy of the sanction order if available with regard
to upgradation of post may please be furnished,)

S. Name and designation of :
the incumbent holding the
bost DAO/DA) and scale of

paye.
5 (a)Date of joining to the post

Contd...
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5. (b) Whether regular on :
deputation,

6. “hether the post is
under Non-Plan/Temporary
or Permanent etc. may please
be furnished with their
budget head of Account.

An early reply on the matter is requested
enabling the undersigned to furnish the required informa-
taon as above to the Govt. within Ist week of December,
1999,

Please treat this letter as urgent and confirm
action with Sth December, 1999,

Yours feithfully,

Sa/= Illegible

(C.M. Mongmaw)
_ Joint Director of Accounts
Yirectorate of Accounts and Treasuries
Govt. of Arunachal Pradesh
Naharlagun,

Copy to :

1. The Chief Engineer PHE/RWD/PWD(Zone;I,II).Itanagar
and the Chief Engineer Power Department,Naharlagun
for information. They are requested to furnish
the required information as above for the working
divisions under their Jurisdiction on priority
basis in order to formulate the modalities
to take over these posts from the AG (A&E), shillong
and their encadrement to FAS/SFS of the State of
Arunachal Pradesh, '

Sd/= Illegible

(C.M. Mongmaw)
Joint Director of Accounts
Directoréte of Accounts and Treasuries
Sovt. of Arunachal Pradesh
Naharlagun
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District: Upper Subansiri.

IN THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(THE HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MEGHALAYA, MANIPUR,
TRIPURA, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH) -

“W.P.(C)No. 375 OF 2000

To:

The Hon’ble Shri Brijesh Kumar, B.A., LL. B., the Chief Justice of the Hon’ble Gauhati

High Court and his other Lordships’ companion Justices of the said Hon’ble Court.

IN THE MATTER OF :

Shri Hage Tamin _
PETITIONER

-versus-
The State of Arunachal Pradesh & Ors.

3.

RESPONDENTS
-AND- - )
IN THE MATTER OF : | -
An affidavit-in-opposition on behalf of Respondents

No. 4 and 5.

AFFIDAVIT.-IN —-OPPOSITION

1. I Shri 3. A-. & ATHEWD ’SonofShﬁW~@- BW“»
aged about 77?' years, presently working as Senior Deputy Accountant General (Admn.);

with Respondent No.5 do hereby solemnly affirm and declare as hereunder that having

"

P.N. Chondhvry ¢

-
~
s

Gauhati

digh Court

s

-
A
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gone through the facts and circumstances, 1 am in ;1 poSitioh to depose about the same
and save and‘exéept what has beeﬁ stated therein, all else can be takeﬂ as deni'ed.'
2. | That the é.verments made in paragraph 1 of thé writ are denied elxcept to
the exteﬁt supported by Record. |

That it'is most respectfully submitted that the subject matter before this

Hon'ble Court falls under the provisions of the Central Administrative Tribunals

e

. no lis to move the present petition.

That the Respondents humbly state that the Petitioner, a regular employee

of the Gpvernmént of Arunachal Pradesh, was posted on deputation as Divisional

Accountant to posts under the administrative control of Respondent No.5 for a specified
period only. In his appointmeni letter dated 30.12.1996 (Annexure 1 to the Writ Petition)
wherein it was clearly mentioned that whife on deputation the Petitioner'; service
cbﬁditions would be governed by the orders set forth in the Government of In‘d\ia’s Office

Mcmofandum‘No.Z/ 12/87-Est.(Pay II) dated 29.04.1988 as referred to in Annexure 1

Act,1985 and hence the Petitioner having approachéd this Hon'ble Court prematurely, has

abovesaid. The Petitioner being only on Deputation has no claim for permanent

absorption to posts under the administrative control of Respondent No.5.
| Thé Hon'ble 4Apex Court while laying down the law in Ratilal B Soni
rep(;rted in AIR 1990 SC 1132 (1991) 15ATC(85)‘ and State of Punjab vs. Inder Singh
(1597) 8 SCC 372 : 1998 SCC (L&S) 34 held that |
* a person on def)utation can be reverted to his i)arent Department at any
time and does not get aﬁy right to be absorbed in the deputation post.”
That as per the Recruitn.lent Rules, 1988 of Divisional ‘Accountants

(Indian Audit & Accounts Department) which came in force w.e.f. 24.09.1988, the

i



Petitioner does not have any right of claim to be absorbed against the p‘os't to which he is
| appointed on deputation as per Rule 6 , Schedule 11 of the said Rules of 1988.
Fﬁrther the Petitioner was reverted back to his pérent Department in the
d Gc;vernment of Arunachal Pradesh, as his full tenure of deputation of three years vide
letter dated 30.12.1996 had expired and hence the “order of repatriation is -r;ot violative of
' Artic]e 14 of the Coﬁstitution” as has been held by the Hon'ble Apex Court in State of
M.P. vs. Ashok Deshmukh (AIR 1988 SC 1240). | |
| The Petitioner’s claim that he had exercised an option for absorption is
falsé, misleading and hence denied. That no option for absorption was called for from any"
" Divisional Acéountant on deputation. That this call of options was circulated from the
office of Réspondent No.5 vide Circular No.DA Cell/ 2-1/ 96-97 / 198 dated 24.12.1996
| (annexed as Annexure 2 to Writ Petition) was before the Petitioner was even being
considered for appointrhent on deputation and hence not applicable to him.
That therefore the ordef appointing thé Pétitioner on dci)utation as a
Divisional Accountant was issued from th¢ office of Respondent No.5 only on .
| 30.12.1996 (Annexure 1 to -the Writ Petition) and ‘was under different terms and
. conditions as applicable. That . whereby in the‘ said order the only opt’ioﬁ given to the
) Petitioner was an eXercise of option regarding the ﬁxation of his pay in.the .deputation
post vide paragraph 4 of Annexure 1 to the Writ Petition and not for éxercise ‘of option
_ fg)r absorption as averred.
3. ‘ That, the averments made in paragraphs 2, 3 & 4 of the Wﬁt Petition,
4. being misleading fnisconceived and contra‘ry t6 the record are hence denied in toto:.
That the Respondents humbly state that the Petitioner was appointed on

deputation to the cadre of Divisional Accountants administered by Respondent No.5

- under the normal deputation terms and the rest is a matter of records.

; ? 1} ¥ Y1 T ,
Suweliatia



The Respondent would rely on the recm:d at time of hearing if neceséary.
4. That the averments made in paragraphs 5 & 6 of the Writ Petition being
concoéted, misconceived and mislead_ing are hence denied. |
That the Respondents most humbly submit that the Petitioner is not
* entitled for absorption as per existing rules in vogue as stated specifically herein before- |
; and abpve. Thz;t further thé claim of thé Petitioner that the qircular issued on 24.12 1996
- abovesaid calling for his option for absorption in thé bifurcated cadres was meant for him
is not correct és averred by him as the option was then to be exercised only By the
. qualified/ unqualified Divisional Accountant and Divisional Acc;)unts Officers (Graﬁe I
& IT) who were employees of Respondent 5. That further as a matter of fact no optioﬁ
Was called for from any Divisional Apcountanf on deputation. That as the Petitioner was
| a Divisional Accountaﬁf on deputation from the government of Arunachal Pradesh thére
. was no quéstion of exercise of the option by him, under the terms of the Recruitment -
Rules.
| That further Resl;ondent humbly state that at no st-age whatsoever and as
detailed herein before and above, was the absorption of the Petitioner eVer considered by
the Respondents. o
5. That the averments made in paragraph 7 being non est in law and
misconceived are hence denied. That the Respondent humbly submit before the Hon'ble

Court that the Petitioner who was on deputation was allowed to opt for the revised scale

N

of pay of Rs. 5000-8000/- p.m. in the Deputation Post because of revision of pay scales in
‘the’ Government of India based on the recommendations of the Fifth Central Pay
Commission and in terms of paragraph 4 of the order cited herein aforesaid and placed at
Annexure 1 to the Writ Petition. That the pay of the Petitioner was therefore accordingly

fixed in the revised scale of pay. That the fact that the Petitioner’s pay was re-fixed, does

m..wm%;".; dojyims
CADEAT MG COUAY
Cooahatis



., not allow him to claim that he is a regular employee of the Govemmeht of India as his

parent Department is in the Government of Arunachal Pradesh. Further vide this fixation

i 4

of the Petitioner’s pay in the revised pay scales of the Government of India, the initial

terms of deputation contained in Annexure-1 to the Writ Petition had not been altered in

’

any way-and the Petitioner continued to remain an employee of the Government of

Arunachal Pradesh

6. ~ That it is most humbly reiterated that the Petitioner by misleading this
Hon'ble Court is attempting a back door entry into Central Government Service

- discarding all norms and[rulesland‘regullations related to appointment to and under

Respondent No.5. \

That the Recruitment Rules and norms as applicable to these posts under

the answering Respondents being formal and laid down, can in no way be substituted,
wﬁereby. a deputationist by atterx}pting to ’misu-se the due process of law and by
- I*lisleading this Hon’ble Court to gain back door abovesaid. That it would not be out of
piace to ﬁentioﬁ that even the criteria of age requirement for fresh \’Jrecruitment and
appoiﬁtment to answering Respondents service has been given a go by, as it is most
respectfully éubmitted that if the present deputationist is absorbed in the sémice of
answering Respondents, he would block the appoiritment of those to be regularly
appointed on eligibility criteria under the applicable Recruitment Rules.
7. That the averments made in paragraph 8 of the Writ Petition is denied as
vt‘he Respondent humbly submit that ;ls per Recruitment Rules which came in force w.e.f.
24.09.1988, the period éf deputation cannot be extended beyond the period of three years.
That in the apﬁointment order (Annexure 1 to the Writ ‘Petition) issued to the Petiti6n¢r

on 30.12.96 in paragraph 3 it was'clearly mentioned that "in no case the beriod of

.deputation will be extended beyond three years". As the Petitioner was due to complete

‘ pvali s ¥ L
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his three years period of deputation'on 13.01.2000 the order repatriating him to his parent
Department was issued vide No. DA Cell/157 dated 17.12.1999 (Annexure 4 to the Writ

Petition), by the Respondent No.5 requesting the Executive Engineer to release the

Petitioner on or before 13.01.2000 to allow the Petitioner to join back in his parent

Department in the Government of Arunachal Pradesh from where he proceeded on’

deputation to his present post. -
That the Petitionér’s expectatiori of permanent absorption in the cadre of
Divisional Accountants does not arise as he is on deputation. That the Petitioner had

clearly understdod that he could make no claim for permanent absorption or that his

deputation term would not be extended beyond three years as this was clearly mentioned |

in paragraph 3 of his appointment letter Annexure 1 to the Writ Petition.
8 That the averments made in Para 9 being misléading and misuse of the due
process of law as applicable to this Hon'ble Court and is hence denied.

" That as a matter of record 0A412/99 with Shri R.X Sanajaoba Singh, OA

67/2000 with Binit Kumar Das, OA 122/2000 with Shri S.K. Dam, OA 141/2000 with
Tage Murten as Applicants - versus - the present Answering Respondents as one'of the
opposite Parties, are pending before the Hon'ble CAT, Guwahati. That the Respondents ’

v,humblAy submit that conflicting and contrary J udgéments may further confuse the issue on

law and on facts.

Thaf the Respondents reserve the right to file additional Affidavits - in -

opposition if necessary and humbly submit that as the matters referred to in the para

under reply are still pending before this Hon'ble Court, they may be consolidated into

_analogous cases and the preliminary question of jurisdiction may kindly be decided

-before proceeding on merits in the matter.
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Accountants. The records are relied on in support of the above.

0 9. That the averments made in paragraph 10 are denied as false and -

concocted. That the Respondents humbly state that the Petitioner was reverted back to

his parent Department in the Government of Arunachal Pradesh as his term of deputation

of three years had expired in terms of the order appointing the Petitioner (Annexure 1 to

* the Writ Petition). That the Petitioner’s claim for permanent absorption does not arise in
 the light of what has been explained to the Hon’ble Court herein before and above.

10, - That the averments made in paragraph 11 is denied as unfounded, false

\

, and misleading. That the Respondents humbly sul:zmit that the presumption made by the

* Petitioner is without any basis on law and on fact.” That in this Connectiqri it is reiterated
" that becaus'_e the term- of deputation of three years having expired in the case of the

| Petitioner, the order reverting him back to his parent Department in the Govefnment of

| Arunachal Prade§h was issued by Respondent No.5. That this action c;f the Respondenté |

- was thus reasonable and not arbitrary.

11. That the averments made in paragraphs 12 & 13 are misleading and

misconceived. That the Respondent humbly state while reiterating their submissions

herein before and above that the Petitioner who was on deputation has no right of claim

-

to be absorbed in the establishment of the Respondent No.5 in the cadre of Divisional

-

L]

12. That the averments made in paragraph 14 are denied- as misleading and,

" misconceived. That the Respondents humbly submit that the Government of Arunachal

Pradesh has unilaterally mooted the idea of takeover of the cadre of Divisional
Accountants in December 1999 but till date has not come out with a firm proposal.
That it is mést respectfully submitted that the Petitioner’s claim is

4

premature and based on conjecture and hence in terms of the law as applicable cannot be

. given effect to. That the Government of Arunachal Pradesh made a request Vide their

t
|
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~ letter No. DA/TRY/15/99/9029 dated 15.11.1999 (Annexure 8 to the Writ Petition) to

extend the tenure of deputation for another two years beyond the period of three years,
but thie was not egreed to by thei Respondent Ne.5, in ‘keeping with the terms of
deputation issued to the Peti‘tione; on 30.12.1996 (Annexure 1 to the Writ Petition). Tﬁe
government was accordmgly mformed Vlde letter No. DA Cell/2-46/92-93/1698 dated
07.01. 2000 | |

- A copy of order dated 07:01.2000 is annexed as Annexure I; |
13. Thet the averments rhade in paragraphs 15 & 16 are denied as misleading
and misconceived. That the Respondent humbly submit that besides what has been stated
herein above, they have not resorted to any arbitrary action or illegal exercise of pewer as
claimeq in the Petition. The Petitioner having eccepted the terms and conditions of

debutation in December 1996 (Annexure 1 to the Writ Petition) should have eaﬁ’ied out

and abided by the order -(Annexure 4 to the Writ Petition) reverting him back to his parent

Debartment in the Government of Arunachal Pradesh on expiry of his deputation period.

That the Respondents humbly state that there was no ill will, arbitrariness

or illegal exercise of power while issuing the reversion order (Annexurre 4 to the Writ

\

Petition) to the Petitioner asking the latter to revert back to his parent Départment in the

Government of Arunachal Pradesh on expiry of his three years deputation term. The

claim of absorption of the Petitioner does pof arise.

. | That it would not ~be}out of place at this stage to fnention that identical
matters as given herein below and after are pending before th1s Hon’ble Court and
Hon’ble Central Administrative Tnbueal Guwabhati Bench filed by various petltloners '
situated similarly against the ahewering Respondents -

’ - .

Befere this Hon’ble Court:

1. CR 6037/98 in the matter of R Prathaphan versus Govt of Arnachal Pradesh and
others.

of 3
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- 2. W.P. 1594/99 in the matter of M.V. K. Nair versus Govt. of Arunachal Pradesh and
others.

3. W.P. 1598/99 in the matter of Bidhu Bhushan De versus Govt. of Arunachal Pradesh
and others.

4. 'W.P. 373/2000 in the matter of Rathindra Kr. Deb versus Govt. of Arunachal Pradesh
and others.

| 5. WP. 1117/2000 in the matter of Habung Lalin versus Govt of Arunachal Pradesh
~ and others.

6. W.P. 876/2000 in the matter of Malay Bhusan De versus Govt. of Arunachal Pradesh
and others.

7. W.P. 496/2000 in the matter of Hage Mub1 Tada versus Govt. of Arunachal Pradesh
and others.

- 8. W.P. 257/2000 in the matter of Gamboh Hage versus Govt. of Arunachal Pradesh and
~ others.

9. W.P. 374/2000 in the matter of Keshab Ch Das versus Govt. of Arunachal Pradesh
+  and others.

10. W.P. 376/2000 in the matter of Utpal Mahanta versus Govt. of Arunachal Pradesh
and others.

Before Hon’ble CAT, Guwahati:

1. OA 412/99 in the matter of RK Sanajoba Singh versus Govt. of Arunachal Pradesh
and others.
2. OA 126/99 in the matter of Monmohan Das versus Govt. of Arunachal Pradesh and
others. :
3. OA 67/2000 in the matter of Binit Kr. Das versus Govt. of Arunachal Pradesh and
+ others.
4, OA 122/2000 in the matter of S.K. Dam versus Govt of Arunachal Pradesh and
others.
5. OA 141/2000 in the matter of Tage Murten versus Govt. of Arunachal Pradesh and
“others.

That the answering Respondents from the record vested with them,
respectfully submit that the Petitioner’s case appears of simrlar nature to the cases
. mentioned above and-»‘ﬁbled in the Hon’ble High Court and the Hon’ble Central
Administrative Tribunal , Guwahati Bench.
That in view of the various ‘other cases being sub-judice before this
Hon’ble Court and the Hon’ble Central Administrative Tribunal, Guwahati Bench, the
Petitioners case may be' consolidated and made analogous in order to prevent any

conflicting judgement that may cause disparity.
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That the Answering Respondents crave leave to rely on the submissions

made in the other Affidavits in opposition filed in order to support and submit their

| stance in law to this Hon’ble Court.

That the law as laid down by the Hon'ble Apex Court clearly held that “ a
person on deputation can be reverted to his parent cadre at any time and does not get any
right to be absorbed in the deputation post’;, as cited herein before and above. |
14. That the averments in paragraphs 17 and 18 being' formal in nature is

hence denied. That in the facts and circumstances it is most respectfully and humbly

‘prayed that the present pétition as filed be dismissed in limine, costs imposed in favor of
‘the answering Respondents, the order dated 24 01.2000 vacated and the order dated 17

.12.1999 be allowed to be implemented without any further undue delay.

15. That the contents made in paragraphs 1 and 2 of this Affidavit-in-

opposition is true to my knowledge and those made in paragraphs 3 to 14 are derived

~

from'records which I believe to be true and rest are humble submissions made before this

. Hon'ble Gauhati High Court and I swear this Affidavit on 28" June 2000 .

Jer.
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ANNEXUR: 4~ “l7 o
OFFICE OF THEACCOUNTANTGENERAL(AZE), ™,
MEGHALAYA, MIZORAM & ARUNACHAL PRADESH,
- SHILLONG - 7937001 - .

nitogpact
No. DA Cell/2-46/92-93/1698 Date : 07.01.2000
To

The Joint Director of Accounts,
O/o The Director of Accounts & Treasuries,
Governinent of Arunachal Pradesh,
. Naharlugun,
ARUNACHAL PRADESH _ ¢

Sub.: Recruitment/Posting of regular Divisional Accountant.
Sir,

In inviting a-reference to your letter No. DA/TRY/15/99/9029 dated 15.11,1999
on the subject cited above, I am to inform you that this office is the cadre controlling
authority for the cadres of DA/DAO/Sr. DAO in respect of the State of Manipur, Tripura
and Arunachal Pradesh. Transfer - and postings of DA/DAO/Sr. DAO is the sole
responsibility of this office and these offici '

Temporary appointment of DAs on deputation is only a stop-gap arrangement.
Further whenever a proposal for recruitment of regular DAs is considered, concurrence. of
the concerned State is sought for. In this regard, this office letter No. DA Cell/2-46/92-
93/3365 dated 07.01.1998, addressed to the Secretary, Finance Department, Government

of Arunachal Pradesh, Itanagar, may please be referred to.

Further, 1 am to state that as per Recruitment Rules, published in the Gazetted of
India dated 24.09.1988, the period of deputation cannot be extended beyond three years.
Hence, your request for extension of the deputation terms of the deputationist Divisional

Accountants beyond three years and for a further period of two years cannot be acceded
to. o

-

Yours Githfully,

¢ . .
- Sr. Dy. Accountant General (Admn)

als are transferred “amofig thése three states.



